support.ewon.biz
eWON Flexy
8DI-4AI-2DO Ext. Card
FLX 3402
This installation guide explains how to install the
eWON Flexy 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card FLX 3402.
Installation Guide
IG 018 / Rev. 1.1

Chapter 3
Hardware Description
3.2.2. Part Number Structure for Extension Cards
FLX 3401_00
FL
FL is the prefix for the extensions of
the eWON Flexy family
Only FL (constant)
X
1 alphabetic sign (CAP)
Defines the slots of the base module
in which the extension can be
inserted. See also 3.6.2 Base Unit Slot
Compatibility
A 2 first slots only ●●○○
B 2 last slots only ○○●●
X In any slot ●●●●
3402_00 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card. The suffix _00 is used for software options.
3.3. Front Panel LEDs
Item Mark Function Picture
DI
Reflects a DI status change.
Toggles between ON and
OFF at every DI status
change (see Note 2)
AI
Blinking Green =
Acquisition running on all AI
(permanent even if no tag
was configured and/or no
input was wired)
REL1
ON Green
when relay 1 is closed
REL2
ON Green
when relay 2 is closed
- Note -
During boot time all 4 LEDs are off.
Two simultaneous status changes on different DI will result in no LED status change.
Page 8 / 22 eWON Flexy                8DI-4AI-2DO Ext. Card     FLX 3402 | IG 018
Chapter 3
Hardware Description
3.4. IO Specifications
3.4.1. Analog inputs configuration
The 4 analog inputs can be reconfigured to measure voltage or current
The configuration is made by setting the dip switch selector in the needed mode.
- Note -
The default dip switch configuration is 0 – 10 VDC for Voltage measurement
Examples of configuration:
All AI configured in 0-10 VDC
for voltage measurement
All AI configured in 4-20 mA
for current measurement
AI 1, AI 2 in 0-10 VDC
AI 3, AI 4 in 4-20 mA
- Caution -
The dip switch has to be set while the extension board is powered off.
Page 9 / 22 eWON Flexy                8DI-4AI-2DO Ext. Card     FLX 3402 | IG 018
1 2 3 4
OPEN
1 2 3 4
OPEN
1 2 3 4
OPEN
Chapter 3
Hardware Description
3.4.2. Connector Pin out
AI- Ground of the analog input (isolated)
AI1 Analog Input 1
AI2 Analog Input 2
AI3 Analog Input 3
AI4 Analog Input 4